Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

JUL 3 1 III

Internal P. O. Box 17062   Address: Dubai, United Arab Emira   Street Address: City: Slate: Zip:   Individual(s) citizenship   Dubai   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   Yes   Yes   Yes   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveyance:   Individual(s) citizenship   Dubai   Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(s) citizenship   Dubai   Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(s) citizensh	Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 1018	14641 v v v
Name:   Aromati   Foodstuff   Tra   Internal   P. O. Bo x   1706 2   Address; Dubai   United   Arab   Emira   Street   Address; Dubai   United   Arab   Emira   United   Arab   Emira   Street   Address; Dubai   United   Arab   Emira   Street   Address   United   Arab   Emira   Street   Address   United   Arab   Emira   Street   Emira   Street   Address   United   Arab   Emira   Street   Address   United   Arab   Emira   Street   Address   United   Arab   Emira   United   Arab   Emira   United   Arab   Emira   United   Arab   United   Arab   United   Arab   United   Arab   United   Arab	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Kusha, Inc.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ← A	Name: Aromati Foodstuff Tradi Internal P.O.Box 17062 Address: Dubai, United Arab Emirate Street Address: City: State: Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kusha, Inc.  Internal Address:  Att. Mr. S. Nayyeri  City: Irvine  State: CA  Zip 92614  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Corporation sustence  Satical Admission is adached of Page 1 Page 2 No  Cother  If assignes is not domiciod in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attenced. Net Satical No. 19  In assignes is not domiciod in the United States a domestic representative designation is attenced. Net Satical No. 19  In assignes is not domiciod in the United States a domestic representative designation is attenced. Net Satical No. 19  In assignes is not domiciod in the United States a domestic representation No. 19  In assignes is not domiciod in	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼	No. 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,982,351 1,764,711 1,718,491 2,119,452  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kusha, Inc.  Internal Address: Att. Mr. S. Nayyeri  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
Name: Kusha, Inc.  Internal Address: Att. Mr. S. Nayyeri  Street Address: 17352 Murphy Ave.  City: Irvine State: CA Zip:92614 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,718,491 2,119,452
Internal Address: Att. Mr. S. Nayyeri  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Irvine State: CA Zip.92614  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 17352 Murphy Ave.  City: Irvine State: CA Zip.92614 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE.	Name: Kusha,Inc.	
City: Irvine State: CA Zip.92614 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE.	Internal Address: Att. Mr. S. Nayyeri	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE.  9. Statement and signature.	Street Address: 17352 Murphy Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.	City. State. 312 Zip.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
		SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rahim Torkamani Azar  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  Rahim Torkamani Azar  Name of Person Signing	Signature 6 Date

REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0594

# جَارُةُ لِلْوُلُولِالْمِنْ لِمُنْ مسجلة Foodshyft Trading

# **Aromati Foodstuff Trading**

Tel. 04/816476 Fax. 04/815514 P. O. Box 17062 Dubai - U. A. E.

Importers, Exporters & Wholesalers of Rice and Other Foodstuff

## Appointment of Domestic Representative

1982351

Applicant hereby appoints ;

- 1. Kusha, Inc., 17352 Murphy Ave, Irvine, CA 92614
- 2. Sivoush Nayyeri, 25 Capobella, Irvine, CA92614

To prosecute the enclosed assignments recordation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to receive recordation documents.

All correspondence should be directed to :

Kusha,Inc. 17352 Murphy Ave. Irvine, CA 92614

All telephone communication should be directed to S. Nayyeri at (949)250-1522

Bv.

Rahim Torkamani Azar

Aromati Foodstuff Trading

Date: 26-7-01

WHEREAS, Kusha Inc., a corporation dully organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 17352 Murphy Ave., Irvine CA 92614 has adapted and has used in its business the mark "KUSHA and DESIGN" and is owner of registration No. 2,119,452 registered in the United States patent and trademark office on December 9, 1997 and whereas Aromati Foodstuff Trading organized and existing under the laws of United Arab Emirates and doing business at PO Box 17062, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of 10 dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kusha, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer and set over the Aromati Foodstuff Trading the entire right, title and interest in to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the registration thereof.

All correspondence should be directed to:

Attn: Sivoush Nayyeri

Kusha Inc.

17352 Murphy Ave.

Irvine, CA 92614

Phone: 949-250-1522

Kusha, Inc. By:

Sivoush Nayyeri (President)

Date: Dec. 22, 1999

WHEREAS, Kusha Inc., a corporation dully organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 17352 Murphy Ave., Irvine CA 92614 has adapted and has used in its business the mark "SHAHRZD and DESIGN" and is owner of registration No. 1,718,491 registered in the United States patent and trademark office on September 22, 1992 and whereas Aromati Foodstuff Trading organized and existing under the laws of United Arab Emirates and doing business at PO Box 17062, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of 10 dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kusha, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer and set over the Aromati Foodstuff Trading the entire right, title and interest in to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the registration thereof.

All correspondence should be directed to:

Attn: Sivoush Nayyeri

Kusha Inc.

17352 Murphy Ave.

Irvine, CA 92614

Phone: 949-250-1522

Kusha, Inc. By:\_

Sivoush Nayyeri (President)

Date: Dec. 22, 1999

WHEREAS, Kusha Inc., a corporation dully organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 17352 Murphy Ave., Irvine CA 92614 has adapted and has used in its business the mark "AFTAB and DESIGN" and is owner of registration No. 1,764,711 registered in the United States patent and trademark office on April 13, 1993 and whereas Aromati Foodstuff Trading organized and existing under the laws of United Arab Emirates and doing business at PO Box 17062, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of 10 dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kusha, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer and set over the Aromati Foodstuff Trading the entire right, title and interest in to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the registration thereof.

All correspondence should be directed to:

Attn: Sivoush Nayyeri

Kusha Inc.

17352 Murphy Ave.

Irvine, CA 92614

Phone: 949-250-1522

Kusha, Inc. By:

Sivoush Nayyeri (President)

Date: Dec. 22, 1999

WHEREAS, Kusha Inc., a corporation dully organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 17352 Murphy Ave., Irvine CA 92614 has adapted and has used in its business the mark "ROYAL and DESIGN" and is owner of registration No. 1,982,351 registered in the United States patent and trademark office on June 25, 1996 and whereas Aromati Foodstuff Trading organized and existing under the laws of United Arab Emirates and doing business at PO Box 17062, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of 10 dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kusha, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer and set over the Aromati Foodstuff Trading the entire right, title and interest in to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the registration thereof.

All correspondence should be directed to:

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

Attn: Sivoush Nayyeri

Kusha Inc.

17352 Murphy Ave.

Irvine, CA 92614

Phone: 949-250-1522

Kusha, Inc. By:

Sivoush Nayyeri (President)

Date: Dec. 22, 1999